UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S)
FOR MARCH 20 - 24, 2023



1)

2)

o 3 o O e o S e S S

03/21/2023

e O 3 o S e S e S SR SR

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2023

9:30 a.m.

Adv A. Burton Shuford 22-03015
V. Ch.7
Locke Lord, LLP 20-30141

WOODMAN

RICKS

e 3 3 o e O S 3 2 e e N N S 3

2:00 p.m.

11 Christopher B. Honeycutt  22-40040

JOHNSON
NAVE, TR.
BRUCKMANN

e 3 O o 3o O o 2 O o e O o e S O

Continued hearing on Defendant’s
Partial Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s
Second Amended Complaint for
Failure to State a Claim (36); Plaintiff’s
Response in Opposition to the Partial
Motion and Brief (41, 42); Defendant’s
Reply in Support of its Partial Motion
(44)

Hearing on Expedited Motion of FCCI
Insurance Company to Compel Debtor
to Enable Appraiser’'s Inspection of
Interior of Real Property (108); Debtor’s
Response (111)



1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

o 3 o O e o S e S S

03/24/2023

e O 3 o S e S S S SR Sk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, MARCH 24, 2023

9:30 a.m.

13 Debra L. Cloer
WOOD

13 Norma E. Lamb
LEONARD

13 Benjamin C. Logan
McKEE

13 Leta M. Wakefield

CUMMINGS

18-40044

18-40186

19-40182

19-40456

21-40083

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (47)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (56)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (36)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Settle

an Insurance Claim (55); Trustee’s
Response (56)
Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (20); Debtor’s Response
(21)



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

13 Michael B. Loesekann
Katrina L. Loesekann

FARMER

13 Shane E. Wilson

BEN PITTS

13 Ellen F. Edwards

PLANER

13 Donald M. Adams

GOURLEY, JR.
WOOD

13 Thomas J. Christenbury
Anita L. Christenbury

13 Desiree L. Harris

LUTZ
PURSER

22-40095

22-40105

22-40123

23-40004

19-40460

19-40466

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s

Motion to Dismiss Case (32)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (12)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (25, 10, 2)

Continued for status hearing on Order
Authorizing Sale (18)

Hearing on Debtor’s Objection to
Internal Revenue Service Proof of
Claim, Court Claim #3 (8); Response of
USA on behalf of the IRS (10)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (43)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Review (72); Response of
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC as
servicer for Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB, as Trustee of Wampus
Mortgage Loan Trust (73)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 William T. Patterson, 11

13 Mitchell T. Ride, Jr.

LUTZ
SUMMERLIN

13 Dawn A. Pinto

LUTZ
KEENAN

e 3 O e e 0 o 3 O o e O o e S O

20-40045

20-40187

21-40017

22-40119

22-40144

23-40002

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (44)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (36)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (21)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (13)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (9)

Hearing on Motion of Unifour
Financial Services for Relief from
Automatic  Stay  (15); Debtor’s
Objection (17)

Hearing on Objection of Bridgecrest
Acceptance Corporation to
Confirmation (9, 2)



18)

10:30 a.m.

11 Christopher B. Honeycutt

JOHNSON
NAVE, TR.
ABEL, BA
BRUCKMANN
McLACHLAN

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

22-40040

4th continued hearing on the
Bankruptcy Administrator’s Motion to
Convert or Dismiss (76); Debtor’s
Response (84); Joinder of FCCI
Insurance Company in Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Motion for Conversion
to a Chapter 7 Proceeding (107):
Bankruptcy Administrator’s
Supplement to Motion to Convert or
Dismiss (139)

Confirmation hearing (102); Amended
Plan (95); Objection of Commercial
Credit Group to Amended Chapter 11
Plan (105); Objection. of FCCI
Insurance Company to Amended Plan
of Reorganization (107); Debtor’s
Response to Commercial Credit
Group’s Objection (110); Objection of
Subchapter V Trustee and Bankruptcy
Administrator to Confirmation of Plan
(116)



e 3 o S e o S o S e S S

NO COURT

o 3 o S e o S o S e S

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
MARCH 20 & 22-23, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



