UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR MARCH 20 - 24, 2023

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, MARCH 21, 2023

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	Adv	A. Burton Shuford	22-03015	C
-		V.	Ch. 7	F
		Locke Lord, LLP	20-30141	S
				т

Continued hearing on Defendant's Partial Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Second Amended Complaint for Failure to State a Claim (36); Plaintiff's Response in Opposition to the Partial Motion and Brief (41, 42); Defendant's Reply in Support of its Partial Motion (44)

WOODMAN RICKS

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>

2)	11 Christopher B. Honeycutt	22-40040	Hearing on Expedited Motion of FCCI Insurance Company to Compel Debtor to Enable Appraiser's Inspection of Interior of Real Property (108); Debtor's Response (111)
	JOHNSON		
	NAVE, TR.		
	BRUCKMANN		

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

	<u>FRI</u>	DAY, MARCH 24, 2023		Steven G. Tate, Trustee
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13 WO0	Debra L. Cloer OD	18-40044	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (47)
2)	13	Norma E. Lamb	18-40186	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (56)
	LEO	NARD		
3)		 Benjamin C. Logan	19-40182	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)
	McK	IEE		Dishiiss Case (50)
4)		 Leta M. Wakefield	19-40456	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Settle
	CUM	IMINGS		an Insurance Claim (55); Trustee's Response (56)
5)	13	Katherine D. Cooper	21-40083	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (20); Debtor's Response
	BUL	L		(21)

6)	13	Michael B. Loesekann Katrina L. Loesekann	22-40095	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (32)	
	FARM	MER			
7)	13	Shane E. Wilson	22-40105	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (12)	
				2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (25, 10, 2)	
	BEN	PITTS			
8)	13	Ellen F. Edwards	22-40123	Continued for status hearing on Order Authorizing Sale (18)	
	PLAN	NER		Authorizing Sale (16)	
9)	13	Donald M. Adams	23-40004	Hearing on Debtor's Objection to Internal Revenue Service Proof of Claim, Court Claim #3 (8); Response of	
	GOU WOC	TRLEY, JR. DD		USA on behalf of the IRS (10)	
10)	13	Thomas J. Christenbury Anita L. Christenbury	19-40460	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (43)	
	LUTZ	Z			
11)	13	Desiree L. Harris	19-40466	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Review (72); Response of Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC as servicer for Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as Trustee of Wampus Mortgage Loan Trust (73)	
	LUTZ PURS				

12)	13	William T. Patterson, II	20-40045	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (44)
	LUTZ	Z		
13)		Bobby E. Williams	20-40187	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)
	LUT2			
14)	13	Mae H. Murray	21-40017	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's
	LUTZ	Z		Motion to Dismiss Case (21)
15)	13	Revonda V. Howard	22-40119	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (13)
	LUTZ	Ζ		
16)			22-40144	Continued hearing on Trustee's
16)	15	Mitchell T. Ride, Jr.	22-40144	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (9)
				Hearing on Motion of Unifour Financial Services for Relief from Automatic Stay (15); Debtor's Objection (17)
	LUTZ SUM	Z MERLIN		
17)	13	Dawn A. Pinto	23-40002	Hearing on Objection of Bridgecrest Acceptance Corporation to Confirmation (9, 2)
	LUTZ KEEN			Communon (), 2)

<u>10:30 a.m.</u>

18)	11	Christopher B. Honeycutt	22-40040	4th continued hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Convert or Dismiss (76); Debtor's Response (84); Joinder of FCCI Insurance Company in Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion for Conversion to a Chapter 7 Proceeding (107): Bankruptcy Administrator's Supplement to Motion to Convert or Dismiss (139)
				Confirmation hearing (102); Amended Plan (95); Objection of Commercial Credit Group to Amended Chapter 11 Plan (105); Objection. of FCCI Insurance Company to Amended Plan of Reorganization (107); Debtor's Response to Commercial Credit Group's Objection (110); Objection of Subchapter V Trustee and Bankruptcy Administrator to Confirmation of Plan (116)

JOHNSON NAVE, TR. ABEL, BA BRUCKMANN McLACHLAN

NO COURT ************

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 20 & 22-23, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.